
March
Saturday, 01 March 2025 
 10am Healing 
  
Sunday, 02 March 2025 
 10am Parish Mass with   
   Crafty Church 
 6pm Sung Compline 

Monday, 03 March 2025 
 8.30am Morning Prayer 
 5.30pm Evening Prayer 

Tuesday, 04 March 2025 
 8.30am Morning Prayer 
 5.30pm Evening Prayer 

Wednesday, 05 March 2025 
 8.30am Morning Prayer 
 9am Traditional Mass with  
 Impostion of Ashes 
 12 Noon - 5pm 
  Warm Welcome 
 5.30pm Evening Prayer 
 7.30pm Sung Mass with   
 Imposition of Ashes 

Thursday, 06 March 2025 

Friday, 07  March 2025 
 8.30am Morning Prayer 
 5.30pm Evening Prayer 

Saturday, 08 March 2025 
 10am Silence 
 5.30pm International   
 Women’s Day Sung Mass  
 followed by coctkails 

Sunday, 09 March 2025 
 10am Parish Mass with   
   Crafty Church 
 4pm ‘Take this Bread’  
   Lent reading group 

Monday, 10 March 2025 
 8.30am Morning Prayer 
 5.30pm Evening Prayer 

Tuesday, 11 March 2025 
 8.30am Morning Prayer 
 5.30pm Evening Prayer 

Wednesday, 12 March 2025 
 8.30am Morning Prayer 
 9am Traditional Mass 
 12 Noon - 5pm 
  Warm Welcome 
 5.30pm Evening Prayer 
 6pm Holy Hour &    
 Eucharistic Adoration  
 7pm Stations of the Cross

Thursday, 13 March 2025 

Friday, 14 March 2025 
 8.30am Morning Prayer 
 5.30pm Evening Prayer 

Saturday, 165March 2025 
 10am Scripture:     
    Lectio Divina 
  
Sunday, 16 March 2025 
 10am Parish Mass with   
   Crafty Church 
 4pm ‘Take this Bread’  
   Lent reading group 

Monday, 17 March 2025 
 8.30am Morning Prayer 
 5.30pm Evening Prayer 

Tuesday, 18 March 2025 
 8.30am Morning Prayer 
 5.30pm Evening Prayer 
  
Wednesday, 19 March 2025 
 8.30am Morning Prayer 
 9am Traditional Mass 
 12 Noon - 5pm 
  Warm Welcome 
 5.30pm Evening Prayer 
 6pm Holy Hour &    
 Eucharistic Adoration  
 7pm Stations of the Cross  

Thursday,  20 March 2025 

Friday, 21 March 2025 
 8.30am Morning Prayer 
 5.30pm Evening Prayer  

Saturday, 22 March 2025 
 10am Conversation:  
 ‘Goodness’ with Fr Andrew 
 Bowyer, Dean of Divinity,  
 Magdalen College,  Oxford. 

Sunday, 23 March 2025 
 10am Parish Mass with   
   Crafty Church 
 4pm ‘Take this Bread’  
   Lent reading group 

Monday, 24 March 2025 
 8.30am Morning Prayer 
 5.30pm Evening Prayer 

Tuesday, 25 March 2025 
 8.30am Morning Prayer 
 5.30pm Evening Prayer 

Wednesday, 26 March 2025 
 8.30am Morning Prayer 
 9am Traditional Mass 
 12 Noon - 5pm 
  Warm Welcome 
 5.30pm Evening Prayer 
 6pm Holy Hour &    
 Eucharistic Adoration  
 7pm Stations of the Cross 

Thursday, 27 March 2025 

Friday, 28 March 2025 
 8.30am Morning Prayer 
 5.30pm Evening Prayer 

Saturday, 29 March 2025 

Sunday, 30 March 2025 
 10am Parish Mass with   
   Crafty Church 
 4pm ‘Take this Bread’  
   Lent reading group 

Monday, 31 March 2025  
 8.30am Morning Prayer 
 5.30pm Evening Prayer

International 
Women’s Day

Saturday 8th March 
5.30pm 
1 hour  

Sung Mass of Mary 
Magdalen, Apostle 

to the Apostles, 
followed by 

cocktails. 

Preacher:  
Paula Gooder, 

Chancellor, St Paul’s 
Cathedral.  

 All welcome.


